S	
O	_
S	•
N	T
က	•
O)	Ţ
δi	C
- 4	\sim

Z	$\int_{-\infty}^{\infty}$	$[\]$					
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)							
OMB	No	065	1-00	027	(exp	03/31/2009)	
_							

02/17/2011



υs	DEPAR	RTMEN	ΓOF	COMMER	CE
United	States	Patent	and T	rademark	Office

	######################################
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10361	3082 Jocuments or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Craig Hargreaves Martin Carskadon	Name:IP Holdings LLC O Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)01/21/2011 Accidentation	Street Address: 5408 NE 88th St. #A-101
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: Vancouver State: WA Country: US Zip 98665
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
NameRobert J. Ireland Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Street Address: P.O Box 273	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Banks	8. Payment Information
State.or Zip97106	20 (15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Phone Number <u>503-324-1500</u>	02/17/2011 NTHAI1 00000003 29372955 Deposit A 8:56:0:1882\ umber
Fax Number: 503-324-0720	Authorized User Name
Email Address: ip@irelandpc.com	Authorized Oser Hame
9. Signature: Robert J. Ireland Name of Porson Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

	HARGUZ-11
Whereas, I/We, <u>Craig Hargreaves</u> of <u>Sunlight Su</u>	pply Inc. of Vancouver, WA hereafter referred to as
applicant, have invented certain new and useful impro	
	t was filed on, Application
Number	
X for which an application for a United States Paten	nt was executed on 8 FEB 2011, and Whereas,
Laure of the state	erred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 5408 NE 88th
St. #A-101, Vancouver, WA 98665 is desirous of acqui	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the terms of m	ny employment at Sunlight Supply, including the terms of the
•	whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable
	resents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full
	ited States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to
	re in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request
	ice to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the
	for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of
	m for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely
as the same would have been held by me had this	assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this day of day of	nary .20//
	ge figure
	Senature
State of Washington)	
State of Washington) County of Clark)	
County of (Lark)	Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable
D. C. CVALA I	LAVAVOAVAS
Before me personally appeared said <u>CVAIA</u>	
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed t	this <u> </u>
	J
	KV Major
	MASO MASO
	Notary Public for MINSSION
	My Commission Expers 30 TARY
	NOTAT
	Notary Public for My Commission Express NOTARY PUBLIC 65
	11.2%6
	WASH WILLIAM
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the en	ntire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
more than one signature is required	

Docket Number:

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number: HARG02-11
Martin Carsk aden Whereas, I/We, <u>Marty Carskadon</u> of <u>Sunlight Suppl</u>	v Inc. of Vancouver. WA , hereafter referred to as
applicant, have invented certain new and useful improver	
for which an application for a United States Patent was Number	as filed on, Application
for which an application for a United States Patent w IP Holdings LLC of Vancouver, WA here referre St. #A-101, Vancouver, WA 98665 is desirous of acquiring	ed to "assignee" whose mailing address is 5408 NE 88th
Sunlight Supply Employee Handbook, the receipt whe consideration, I/We, the applicants(s), by these prese and exclusive right to the said invention in the United any and all Patents which may be granted therefore if the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for	nts do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of or which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely
Executed this 2/5+ day of JANHA	, 20
State of Washington) County of Clark)	
	Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable
Before me personally appeared said Martin C foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	
	Notary Public for My Commission Express NOTARY PUBLIC SO TO THE PUBLIC SO

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required.

RECORDED: 02/11/2011

PATENT REEL: 025820 FRAME: 0677